BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

Patricia Sue Stinnett,)	
Complainant,)	
v.)	File No. EC-2020-0088
)	
Kansas City Power & Light Company,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Robert J. Hack and Roger W. Steiner of Kansas City Power & Light Company ("KCP&L") and hereby enters their appearance in the above-captioned matter on behalf of KCP&L.

Respectfully submitted,

s Roger W. Steiner

Robert J. Hack, MBN 36496 Telephone: (816) 556-2791 Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586 Kansas City Power & Light Company 1200 Main Street, 16th Floor

Kansas City, MO 64105 Telephone: (816) 556-2314 Facsimile: (816) 556-2787

Email: Rob.Hack@evergy.com

Roger.Steiner@evergy.com

Attorney for Kansas City Power & Light Company

Dated: October 2, 2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A copy of the foregoing has been served this 2^{nd} day of October 2019 upon parties of record in this proceeding as listed below:

Missouri Public Service Commission

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Patricia S. Stinnett

404 Weightman Rd., Apt. 16 Mound City, MO 64470 Phone: 660-254-2776 pstinnett0423@yahoo.com

Office of the Public Counsel

Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov

|s|Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner